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. NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

*

To TrE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE John Leeton & H. L. Flanagan
-"""'_-"““"“"(;.O-;I:UOPERA'I:OR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OFERATOR

NONE Cairo, W.Va.
“"""“..““--""““‘“““““;‘D‘l—);-E;.S- ------------------------------------------------ "COMPLETE ADDREES .
S e 193.5

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION

EVW _______________ Walker

ADDRESS . Distriet

F s Wood
. TR OOES UL R s weE s e - County

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER <

NN e

ADDRESS E. G. lorehead

Farm
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated..Jane .18 ..

E.G.lorehead and Mabel liorehaad

............ 1 934, made by...........2is wife ., to
J h Lie >
o Laaton and He Flagmgan - , and recorded on thezlSt ..... day
Feb. 1935
o L S e i e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 21 , page 57

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet -
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

; ON
named eoal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.......... ... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, John Leeton & H.L. Flanagan

WELL OPF, .TOR

Address } Cai Ts":;;:':'r Hest. Ya.
of
‘Well Operator Cairo, W.Va. 01/05/2024

CITY OR TOWN

MAR6- 1935

*Seetion 3 . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

)
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Harech 6, 1935

John Leeton & He Le Flanegen
Cairo, West Virginia

Gentleman:

Your notice of proposed well location
Noe 1 on the E, Gs Horechead Farm was received larch 6,
1936,

Ho objections have been filed in the ten-day
peried subsequent to our receipt of your notice. Drilling
pernit is hereby issued and encloseds

Just as soon as the well is completei, please
£i11 out the enclosed blanks eand reburn same tc this office.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of liness
HPR:g

01/05/2024



¥re Be Ge lMorehead
RFD #23
Parkersburg, W. Vae.

Dear S8ir:

4 notice of a proposed location of oil or gas
well Hoe 1 on the Be G. Morchead Farm, Walker Distriot,
mcwe&rmmmmam-waﬂa,h
Flanagan, ,Mvm,lemﬁm.w&ﬂvﬁh
en attached map should have been maile! you by the well =
operators

Ify from the location of the above projosed well,
it is apparent that your interests are not properly
you should file your objestion on or before Marech 16, 1935,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of liines.

.01/05/2024
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June 23, 1953

Piersol, Smith, Feick & Coss
RFD #2
Walker, W. Va.

Gentlemens

Enclosed is copy of the well log for location
No. 1 on the E. G. Moorehead Tract, Walker District, Wood
County.

We must advise that this department does not
provide a service of copying records for the operators as this
would be an overwhelming job and for this reason, the law provides
access to the operators to come in tvkopy any data in which they
are interested, We are glad to oblige when we are not too rushed,
but will appreciate, if in the future you will arrange to take care
of these matters.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGig
encl

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1
FlleaNg~  ~ - Well No.O€
Leeten & Flanagan Conpsor: of Cairo,W.Va,.
on the MM Farm
containing: 95 acres. Location
— Walker District, in ___Wood County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by—MMIWL&_m&l_MQOﬂhﬂ&d,M e
of Mﬁtﬁlwmiﬂ_ﬂo..a&__——address, and the mineral rights are owned by
E.G.Moorehead & Wife and M.S.Linger, Parkershurg and Vienna, W.Va,

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No.m-0¢35 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
Mareh 16th, 199
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of wen.__lﬂﬁi.BLA.J‘.._
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.
feet size. Wood conductor.

= l.ﬁ feet—m—inch.—size, csg 237 feet — 8ineh  sized csg.
1065 +'eetﬂlgliv—n————size, csg._liee feet sized csg.

feet size, csg. feet sized csg.
packer of. size, set at
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at R feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at none feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details) none

S SNE e BT TR | Sl

Date.
Approved a%: % / 1/05/,20w%1e41-'
ny B R Zandyak.
(Tl%

MAY 51935
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-----4-Leet$1i---&--l?lanamml ------------------------ Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Cairo, W,Va, Address No. 2
CORD

0. O FORMATION RECO

Name Color Character o(r)ﬂ\,vg::r Top Bottom Thickness gg::]l. Remarks
Big Dunkard|white hard & Dry |none 1064 1095 31 (1095
Stray sand |withke soft none 11928 (1210 18 (1210
Gas sand white soft none 1235 |1276 41 (1276
lst salt white hard none 1295 |1340 45 1340
2nd salt white hard none 1480 (1550 70 1550
3rd salt white hard |gas 1656 | 1632 |1662 30 662
Stray sand |[white soft none 1695 1728 33 728
Maxon sand |broken soft oil 1728 | 1746 (1803 57 (1803
Slate black sof't one 1803 1815 12 1815
Sand white hard Ges-1872 |1815 |1877% 62% (18773

S feet of pay

shot
Well was not shot at..._.....____

feet; well was shot at feet.

Salt
Fresh water at .= ... =

feet; fresh water at

salt
feet.

producing
Well was hole.

MAY 91935







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5 O
AY; DEPARTMENT OF MINES
- M 00 ~ 35 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD
Permit No : 0il or Gas Well
i o o (KIND)
Piersol,Smithk,Feick & Coss
Company. 2 2 i Used i Left i
Address Walker, rt, 2 W.VA Ca'.lgll:l‘:gn;nd Drillin: We]in Packers
Yoin S5% L.G.400rekead ... 95 :
Location (waters) Walker, CK. Cy :
Well No Fley1034,27 16 Kind of Packer _
District Walker County_ WOED 13
= X 237! nome ;
The surface of tract is owned in fee e E.G .Moorkead 10. : Size of
& Mable,Mogrhkgad, fambur‘ 81 1065 nome
Mineral rights are owned bys & .Joorkead® M S.linger W/ 8 1488' 1488' Depth set_________
Parkersbubgiress We VA 53/16
Drilling commenced 8 . Perf. top.
Drilling completed 2 1872 1872' Perf.bottom
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf.bottom_____—
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. i ik =
0il bl 1k 9k hox. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A EE INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation _Color Hg:c}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂwﬁ::r 3:“::5 Remarks
¢lay& red| reck 00% 899
ave 800" 900"
Rale 900! 104"
ig dumkapd 1064 " 1095
tray sanL 1192 1210
as sand 1235' 1276'
st salt pamd 1295' 1340"
ad 1480' 1550 ,}
a 1632’ 1662’
tra sanﬁ 1695" 1728 :
axow sam 1746" 15831 \p ”//
late 1803! 1815" \)U'\,‘ ,
and 1815' 1877" ho
to ta‘l dePth 187y ;
01/05/2024

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
skou3s WELL RECORD
Permit No. 0il or Gas Well
— (KIND)
Leeten and Flanagan
Company. E
Address. 081ro, West Virginia Cﬂ,;;l;’gn:nd gmi; leftin ek
E. G. Moorehead 95
Farm Acres
¢ Size
Location (Katers)
Well No Elevi03L+27 16 Kind of Packer
District alker Cmmti Wood 13 ~ 7
The surface of tract is owned in fee by— @, Moorehead & 10. b Size of.
Mabel Moorehead et ux ,,. Parkersburg, W. Va. g 10651
Mo T=7/67| 188"
Mineral rifhts are owned byE' c. Hoforrehead et ux & s = Depth set.
o S. Linger s arkersburg, W. Va. . /16
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From_ To. Liners Used— Perf. top
With Perf.bottom___________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch == — = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Fit. ’
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs. None
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET _INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngo‘}tor Top Bottom glw(i::r l‘l‘):‘ll):l‘; Reinseke
Big Dunkard| White [Hard & dry 106l 1095
Stray sand " Soft 1192 1210
Gas sand " n 1235 1276
1st Salt " Hard 1295 1340
2d Salt " " 1480 1550
3d Salt n " 1632 1662 Gas 1656
Stray sand " Soft 1695 1728
Maxton sand| Broken | " 17h6 1803 01l 1775¢
Slate Black " 1803 1815
Sand White Hard 1815 1877% Gas 1872 3t of pay
rotal Depth 1877%
01/0p/2024

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L/ { : DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NM Well No " 4

COMPANWM_ADDRESS Ol QX (Y.
FARMJ Ma/ nISTRICT___M__COUNTY__%a(___
Filling Material Used _/ﬁ?&/ M_

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
E [P20— [ T/5" Z5rq LB to
/J'A"% ' L /A = /T 09
/¥va — [7%&
/4 157 L2wé=3 ]
E ;/b%o/a? A{% | (ra ey
- = , - =
Drillers’ Names_%@w‘é M /éO’Z/V&(/ ’M
Remarks: >
N A
P
= guLiess
S WEST VRGN
<3, TEPRINENT OF MNES
e & Y
/) j ::8 I hereby certify I visited t ‘ is date. ’ /

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

/ . ,
_ : el
01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND GAS DIVISION >
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | SR | R
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size ot
District, County. 8%
65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldeptho = s Past top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Payt bottom—
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch D T e
Perf-bottom =
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Rematrks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024

*)



lﬁ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No..%ﬂi.-&g_.]D Well No._Z.
Qe lh. W Ve,
COUNTY W;W(

Filling Material Used /ai/d Mu)p CM

Liner Location Amount Packer & Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

/280 | A% 228

7

N e U f )>—4A
AR,

Drillers’ Names

ol lorey &
J

Remarks:

4 ol % I hereby certi C)Visited the abovpg&gnl on this date.

> o

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL. AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND LEFT IN
TUBING WELL PACKERS
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size. of
District County 84
6% Peptheset—ro—
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed___—__ —_—__Totaldepth __— 2 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom__=_—_
Li d Perf.
Initialopen flow____________ /10ths Water in___Inch et K s

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft.

Perfobottomi.__—_ =

CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
igise 01/05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

mo coal Piersol,Smitk,Feick & Cess

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

Walker,rt, 3 W.VA

Address Complete Address

June 25th 1953.

19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
" WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Walker L
District
Address
WOO0D
County
Lease or Property Owner 1 A
Well No.
e ‘ E.G.Meorchead Basc

Inspector to be notified 0.C.Howard »
24hrs before Pluggimg date

Gentlemen:—

Gramtsville,W,VA teleP, 108

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

June, 29th 1953

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

= Véry truly yours,
52555 Piersol,Snith,ﬁoick & Coss
BY :

o ), T

Well Operator.

;eﬁt of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b)oz;] /1"99!%9(24

engi s.,howing e ic d county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the n of the owners agn djacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by sur nd the course, distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be subm gl?&zlzt thiﬁ“t’ 7
NOTE: /ﬁﬁ'é/ging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.
3S-P
(over) WO-% PeErRMIT NUMBER
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Workerder, ?m)amd for Fierscl,Smithm Feick & Coss

Pull all tubing,
fill withk red clay from bottem 1877'te 1815’

gg 19! cement &' 5' crushed stone

fill with red clay to 1746' toP of maxon sand
10' cement & 5' stome .

£ill te 15156' 27' below 4=7/8 casinmg

19' coment & E€eHe O' crushed stome
Pull 4=7/8 casing as hole is filled

cement at 1235' toP of gas sand

cement at 1965' seat of 8=1/4 casing

set bridge at 237' seat of 10" casing
10' cewent & 6' stome on bridge

fill with clay to surra..oc.

erget marker 7 . ¥l lin

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Piersol Bnif:,h,?oiok & Cosa
BY - . =z /( /0
" Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a@fmsilzﬁg 4

26th  day of June, 1953 , 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: (' AM

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
g)l be aﬁproved gr corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITMOGRAPHING CO
w CHamEsTOn w VA



cement 1235 toP of gas sand

- 3 /i
T@c-a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ﬂ’ﬁj/
DEPARTMENT OF MINES g
’ OIL AND GAS DIVISION 6
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

mo coal Fiersol,mith,Feick & Coss
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Nkl‘l OF .\N!LL OPERATOR
Walker, rt,2 Ww.VA
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July, 8t 1953. %
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Walker, District
ADDRESS
WOo0D Conts

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

1
“kn;ﬂf
:l; Moorekead
0.C.,Howard

ADDRESS

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

AFFIDAVIT
/ L }ss:
S.D.Coss anq Hershel Mc Cullough
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they aré experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by!i.@.!'_s.g_]_-,gg_!i-ﬁ_!_giglgk;&_____QQ_E_S_,,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 30f'aay of June 19 53
and filled in the following manner:

County of

, and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD

FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

csG
PULLED

csG
LEFT IN

FORMATION SIZE & KIND

=uti

Fulled all Tubing

fill with|red clay from bottom 1877

to 1815'

10' cement & 5' crushed stone

4=7/8casing | 1250' | 238"

fill to 1746' toP yaxom sand

10! cejn_u.ﬁ % gstone
£i11 to 1815’

ng

27' below 4=7/8 cas
10! & stome

cemgng
riPPed caging of at 1250'

cement whére casing was RiPped of

cement 1{65' seat of 8=1/4 casing

£ill to 237" a 0" ca

& stone

h clay to surface DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

LATIGIR TN

CONCRETE

v

(NAME)

—

)

(NAME)

i 17@\

(NAME) £

July
And further deponents saith not.

,19.83 {%}R
</

&

My commission expires:
leéfﬁf’

JGEEY  MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
_— CHamESTON W va

v
and that the work of plugging and‘?ﬂling\\:ﬁm\\w%\‘&}as; ¢:7111p1eted on the mly’Gthday of

D
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June 26, 1953

Mr. C, R, Piersol
mm’ Mﬂl, Feick % COJl
RFD #2
Walker, W, Va.
Dear lMr, Plersol:
We are in receipt of your application to abandon

Well Wo. 1 on the B, G . Moorehead Farm, Walker District, Wood
County but you failed to send us traecing of location,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISICH

NGsg

01/05/2024
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